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San Francisco

BROWN
" Jas A iLucretia Tl dentist 450 Sutter R2132

11439 nth av
" Jas A lElizi lab hl485 Dolores
" Jas C acct rl372 Pine
" Jas C iLeanai carp hl201 Arguello blvd
" Jas C lan Mun Ry r832 Cole
" Jas C h369 Raymond av
" Jas F tchr Pub Sch rn4 Ellis
" Jas H (J H Brown Brass Wks) r216 Santa

Rosa av
" Jas H lAlicel dentist h730 21st av
" Jas H (Pearl I ins agt r2401 Chestnut
" Jas H lEthell lab hl867 Ellis
" Jas H I Rose I wtchmn h2937 26th
" Jas L I Evelyn I blrmkr h2286 Bryant
" Jas L zone mgr Genl Motors Management

Serv h555 Buena Vista av
" Jas M pres Jas M Brown Co r311 San Benito

way
" Jas M Co J M Brown pres H C Brown v-pres

livestoci: dlrs 268 Market R240
" Jas N I Gladys) dentist 450 Sutter R1003

h766 do
" Jas P lino comp 545 Sansome 8th fl r San

Anselmo
" Jas P msngr rl93 4th
" Jas P shoewkr r3268 24th
" Jas R shoe repr 3686 20th
" Jas R whsmn r692 3d av
" Jas S elk Met Life Ins Co r Okld
BROWN JAS S. Sec-Treas McCormick Lumber

Co, r Berkeley

Jas S iNelliel lab h2274 Greenwich
Jas T (Annie I h2626 Van Ness av
Jas V mach hI49 3d av
Jas W barber 1421 Pulton
Jas W lOlliel plstr h302 Douglass
Jas W jr r302 Douglass
Jas W I Frieda 1 lab h224 Pixley
Jane K elk U S Int Rev h630 Mason
Jason D {Mildredi h637a Castro
Jay slsmn F Waters r2217 Mission
Jean librn h350 Laguna
Jean A sten rl960 Green
Jean H hlOOO Powell
Jennie Mrs rl442 O'Parrell
Jennie iwid Fredl r597 Arkansas
Jennie iwid W Gl hl52B Octavia
Jerome i Beatrice! auto mech hl515a Lyon
Jerry E with Rolph Landis & Ellis rl075

Calif
Jesse J lUrettai eng h530 San Jose av
Jesse K (Phebei editor Assoc Press h21 Al-
pine ter

Jessie h520 46th av
Jessie factv wkr rl280 7th av
Johanna M compt opr Sudden & Christen-
son r Okld

John iReginai h3071 Harrison
John h2159 Mission
John h3874 22d
John blksmth h56D Gates
John I Winifred I carpet lyr h2583 Sutter
John I Florence I elev dir r777 Athens
John jan hl043 Ingerson av
John lab r824 Laguna
John porter r252 6th
John sign pntr r42 Valley
John A I Addle I carp h84 28th
John A elk rl98 Oak
John A office mgr Pac Wheel & Rim Serv

r453 San Bruno av
John E I Marie I collr R A Brown h2242 Polk
John F barber 2265 Market r855 14th
John F I Mary Mt printer h217 14th av
John H iSadie Al elk hSl Fairfield way
John K (Margtl elk hl735 Larkin
John M iCathi gro 344 Brazil av
John R iViolal div mgr Call-Bulletin h685
Geary

John T (Janet) carp hl412 Union
John W (Bessie) auto pntr h288 9th
John W IVerna) mgr Eagle Battery Mtg Co
h343 Justine dr

John W r334 Dolores
Jos (Mamie) h209 Kensington way
Jos h260 McAllister
Jos h2911 16th
Jos h557 26th av
Jos elk hl9 Bourbin
Jos elk rsao O'Parrell
Jos cook hl38 Hyde
Jos (Isabel) Indywkr hI318 Mariposa
Jos lab r314 3d
Jos A (Gilda) hll9 Jules av
Jos A (Genevieve) lawyer 690 Market R623
hl905 Bwav

Jos C carp hn2 Caselli av
Jos E electn r2533 24th av
Jos F (Rose) tchr hl956 Post
Jos H (Mamie) mgr Pittsburgh Paint Store
hl457 23d av

Jos L Indy wkr rl314 Mariposa
Jos T (Margtl elk hl710 Larkin
Josephine hl278 Market
Josephine (wid Walter! hl535 22d av
Josephine A h2740 Green
Josephine B sten r3045 Jackson
Josephine P (wid H E( elk h516 Clement
Josephine R Mrs hl710 Larkin
Josephine W Mrs cash W C Storek r3041
Market

BROWN
" Josie elk r2168 Grove
" Julia Mrs hl939 Ellis
" Julia F hl060 Page
" Juliana Mrs hl770 Lombard
" Julius lab rll21 Ingerson
" Julius B restr 46 3d r3065 Clay
" June waiter rl201 Gough
" Justin L (Florence I carp lil247 Masonic av
" Kath dom 658 34th av
" Kate M Mrs h73 Henry
" Kath h2725 Van Ness av
" Kath L sten rl302 Taylor
" Kathleen E r2740 Green
" Kenneth A (Margt) inspr Retail Credit Co

h3880 Clay
" Kenneth C (Virginia) dept mgr Hoover Co

h886 Sutter
" Kenneth L eng PT&TCo r Bkly
" Kenneth M (Olive El elk hl459 Francisco
"LA r220 Golden Gate av
"LB r775 Pine
" L H h2727 Polk
" La Ru elk r2445 Balboa
" Laura M nurse S F Hosp
" Lawrence V chf elk Southern Ry System

h665 Geary
" Lawrence W (Elizl cond h319 Staples av
" Lelah h2085 Sacto
" Leland F mach hl502 8th av
" Leland M elk r4166 25th
" Leo S (Pearl) city pass agt Penn R R h2327

18th av
" Leon bag mkr r331 Harriet
" Leon M (Lena) slsmn S C Johnson & Son

hl454 30th av
" Leona Mrs sten rl24 Sutro Heights av
" Leonard waiter r63 Richland av
" Leonard lab rl253 Union
" Leonard (Lettie) slsmn h2445 Balboa
" Leonard ( Bessie ( slsmn Occidental life Ins

Co h669 Minna
" Leonard E r351 Turk
" Leonard R electn h2174 18th av
" Leonard T spl agt Wentz & Erlin r Okld
" Lerov car washer rl79 Dolores
" Le Roy otBce mgr Portland Cement Assn

r San Mateo
" Leslie (Angelina) formn Justice Garage

h2316 Folsom
" Leslie A (Ora) slsmn Christenson Lbr Co

h2528 24th av
" Leslie J (Gladys) mfrs agt h418 Belvedere
" Leslie W elk rl55 Rivoh
" Lester pkr r524 Columbus av
" Lester R (Cora B) mech hl42 Laura
" Levant R civ eng U S Bur Pub Roads r Ross
" Lila R Indy wkr r763 Turk
" Lillian nurse r33 Walnut
" Lillian Mrs hl287 Quesada av
" Lillian A Mrs h795 Pine
" Lillian E M h2003 Pine
" Lillian E R drsmkr hl401 McAllister
" Lillian G elk r635 Sutter
" Lillian V Mrs h525 Leavenworth
" mile Mrs h564 Valley
" Lily Mrs h3240 Divisadero
" Lloyd stevedore r848 Kearny
" Llovd F bkpr Wm L Barrell Co h247 10th av
" Lloyd H pntr rl506 Church
" Lois sten rl369 5th av
" Lois Mrs bkpr Ellz Arden Salon r39a Di-

visadero
" Larena h797 Bush
" Lorenzo F elk (Sadie M) h6n Broderick
" Louis (Anna) lab rl21 Broderick
" Louis r524 Columbus av
" Louis elk h20 Parker av
" Louis C (Sophie) pres Morris Brown Realty

Co r Fairmont Hotel
" Louis D investigator r885 Baker
" Louis E (Mattie) r267 8th av
" Louis E (Alice) collr h242 Granada av
" Louis E (Eyla M) wtchmkr S F Jewelry Co

hl914 Anza
" Louis F elk rl21 I6th av
" Louis H elk r657 Clay
" Louis T gro 1801 McAllister h855 Baker
" Louise (Wid Peter) r210 Montana
" Louise tchr Pub Sch h550 Stockton av
" Louise H Mrs rl652 21st av
" Louise M Mrs ofBce sec Charles Scribners'

Sons r Mill Valley
" Lowell P orderly S P Hosp r2501 18th
" Lowell w slsmii M C Mogensen & Co h4210

Fulton
" Lucille elk r4130 21st
" Lucy sten r797 Bush
" Lyle elk Marvin Cloyd r San Mateo
" Lyle M (Margt) div mgr PT&TCo h3410

Gearv blvd"ME h3731 Fillmore"ME Mrs h24Dl Sacto
" M G h2911 16th
" M Millard r2156a Market
" M Sidney sec The Trestle Board r Okld
' Mabel elk rl280 7th av
" Mabel A waiter r73 Tioga av
•' Mabel K sten rllOl Pine
" Mable Mrs buyer The Emporium r Bkly
" Madeline P (wid E J) hl40 Chenery
" Madle Mrs member State Park Comn rl5

Montalvo av
" Madolyn beauty opr h930 Post

BROWN
" Mae F h3690 ISth
" Maggie (Wid Chas W) h4166 25th
" Manuel restr wkr rl214 Geary
" Margt h627 Taylor
" Margt nurse Lane and Stanford Univ Hosp

h2335 Washn
" Margt Mrs h813 Guerrero
" Margt Mrs hll35 Masonic av
" Margt Mrs hl37 10th av
" Margt Mrs h2595 Washn
" Margt Mrs mgr Austin Studio rll41 Geary
" Margt D elk Met Life Ins Co r Landsdale
" Margt D sten r936 Lake
" Margt E cash O'Connor Moffatt & Co 1720

Baker
" Margt J Mrs h803 San Jose av
" Margt R slswn rll06 Taylor
" Margt T Mrs hSll I4th
" Margt Z asst Pub Library r3B80 Clay
" Margarette tea rm atndt SPCo r Albany
" Margie waiter Robt Pappas
" Marguerite compt opr r627 Taylor
" Marie h525 Stockton
" Marie Mrs rl310 Divisadero
" Marie A elk r2533 24th av
" Marie E tel opr r68 Gladys
" Marie G tchr Pub Sch rl30 Lake
" Marie M hl466 45th av
" Marie R elk rl55 Rivoll
" Marion slswn rl610 Lombard
" Marion bkpr Bonestell & Co r3636 20th
" Marion E r936 Lake
" Marion E emp Fireman's Fund Ind Co rll06

Taylor
" Marion J slswn rl51 Higlrland av
" Marion L slsmn h941 Capitol av
" Marion M hair drsr 68 Post R 309 r839

Shrader
" Marjorie h955 Bush
" Marjorie D librn Chronicle Pub Co rl495

Golden Gate av
" Mariorie E elk Travelers Ins Co
" Mark E (Mariorie) servmn Leo J Meyerberg

Co hl7 Carl
" Marshall W asst yd supt C R McCormick

Lbr Co r Burlingame
" Martha rl940 Bwav
" Martha Mrs rl444 Wlllard
" Martin (Gussie) h874 39th av
" Martin h3654a 20th
" Martin E supt Healy-Tibbitts Constr Co r434

Fair Oaks
" Marvin H (Neva K) slsmn J F Waters r4228

26th
" Marvin H ]r r4228 26th
" Marvin M (Emily L) elk h6014 Calif
" Mary rl940 Bway
" Mary h2001 Pierce
" Mary r6'0 Polk
" Mary h327 6th av
" Mary elk r739 Cortland av
" Mary elk hl005 Larkin
" Mary maid r969b Natoma
" Mary Mrs h76 Alvarado
" Mary Mrs h810 Hvde
" Mary Mrs hl531 Hvde
" Mary Mrs h728 Larch
" Mary (wid Geo Hi hl30 Lake
" Mary A sten r355 Hearst av
" Mary A (wid G A) rll9 Jules av
" Marv A (wid Jas) h946'- York
" Mary E r225 Powell
" Mary E nurse Lane and Stanford Univ Hosp

r2413 Washn
" Mary L sten Eastman Kodak Co r2063 Green
" Marv L sten r728 9th av
" Mary L (wid Matthew) r728 9th av
" Maureen W slswn W J Traner r3414 Brod-

erick
" Maurice r66 Gearv
" Maurlne (wid Ogle G) h922 Post
" Max E cigars 459 Powell r3731 Fillmore
" Maxine beautv shop 2072 Union
" Mav h745 Sutter
" Mav rlOl Turk
" Mav Mrs maid rl532 Howard
" Maye L slswn rll35 Bush
" Mays P (Alice) underwriter Sun Life As-

surance Co h35 San Benito way
" Melanie V Mrs hl267 17th av
" Melvln F rl44 Eddy
" Melvin W (Carmel) elk r485 Eddy
" Metta Mrs hl202 Hamoshire
" Michl restr wkr r629 Arguello blvd
" Michl(Alice) elk h484 Oak
" Michl Mrs hl055 Calif
" Michl J (Margtl investigator City and Coun-

ty Coroner hl5I Highland av
" Mildred maid rl355 Leavenworth
" Mildred sten Lyons-Bagnus Inc rl73 Do-

lores
" Mildred waiter Argonaut Grill
" Mildred M Mrs tel opr rl611 Franklin
" MUford J mstr mar r887 Bush
" Millie r879 Turk
" Milly Mrs h3625 17th
" Milton M flremn SFFD rl891 19th av
" Milton Z (Bernice) slsmn h3134 Washn
" Mimi slswn r785 6th av
" Mina Mrs h2223 Balboa
" Minnie Mrs h358 Howth av
" Minnie (wid C F) h956 Oak
" Minnie H iwid M D h2706 Union

I


